 Harold Kitchen reported a pot hole at the intersection of Shuman and Church Streets. 

FINANCE & UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Linda Kashner reported three (3) limiters are still active.  This month 
meters will be removed and any accounts that presently have limiters, will have meters 
removed.  There were One hundred fifty-eight (158) electric late notices and seventy-eight (78) 
sewer late notices mailed. 

 The finance committee will be meeting sometime during the week of April 8th to begin with 
health care options. 

 Linda requested permission to attend a meeting with Brown and Brown regarding health care